
 

ADDENDUM NO. 4 
August 25, 2025 

 
PROJECT: New Church and Hall Christ the King Catholic Church 

7661 Gulf Highway 
 Lake Charles, LA 70607 

Hoffpauir Studio Project No: 23.033 
 
ARCHITECT: Hoffpauir Studio, LLC 
  1669 Lobdell Avenue, Suite H1 
  Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
  T 225.926.7406 
  F 225.926.7408 
 
This addendum is issued in accordance with the plans and specifications dated June 20, 2025 
and shall become a part of the contract documents. Contractors bidding this project shall be 
cognizant of all the items contained herein and shall submit their bid accordingly. 
 

 
Total Pages: 1. Addendum No. 4 (1) 8-1/2 x 11 pages 

2. (1) 24 x 36 drawing sheet 
   2 Total Pages 
 
CLARIFICATIONS 
 

1. PVC Schedule 40 may be used in lieu of the C900-Dr25 for 12” and smaller storm 
drainage; HP gray for 15” and larger must be used. 

2. Runoff management shall be as shown on mitigation plans. 
 

DRAWINGS 
 

1. A3.1 SCHEDULES:  Replace sheet with new attached. 
 

PRIOR APPROVALS 
 

1. Firelite (Fire Alarm) 
2. Seimens (Fire Alarm) 
3. Digital Watchdog (Surveillance) 
4. PMTronics (Access Control) 
5. Pinnacle Structures, Inc (PEMB) 

 
--- END OF ADDENDUM NO. 4 --- 
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(EXISTING STAINED GLASS 

WINDOW TO BE INSET IN 

JAMB BEHIND S.F.VOJ EXACT 

SIZE W/ STAINED GLASS)

CM-1-CROWN MOLDING

ACADIAN MILLWORKS 33024

ACADIAN MILLWORKS 33024

ACADIAN MILLWORKS 16050

CM-2- CROWN MOLDING

MOLDING LEGEND 
RE: A8.2 FOR DIMENSIONS

BB-1- BASEBOARD

1 X 6 

ACADIAN MILLWORKS SHOEMOLD 16702

ACADIAN MILLWORKS 31007

DT-1 DOOR TRIM

FINISH MATERIAL SCHEDULE
MARKCATEGORY MANUFACTURER STYLE LINE & NUMBER COLOR LINE & NUMBER COMMENTS

ACT CEILING FINISH

FLOOR FINISH

PTD . GYP

TYPE

CEILING FINISH

ACOUST. CEILING TILE 

PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD 

COUNTERTOP

CROWN MOLDING 

CROWN MOLDING 

QUARTZ

CM-1

CM-2

FLOOR FINISH PORCELAIN TILE

FLOOR FINISH PORCELAIN TILE  

FLOOR FINISH QUARRY TILE QT-1

ACADIAN MILLWORKSCROWN MOLDING PAINTED

CROWN MOLDING PAINTED

T-1

T-2

PORCELAIN TILE T-3

QTZ-1

WALL FINISH

ACADIAN MILLWORKS

WALL FINISH

WALL FINISH

PORCELAIN TILE WT-1 

PAINT PT-2

WALL FINISH

WALL BASE PAINT PT-4 

*GROUT LINES SHOULD BE NO LARGER THAN 1/8"

PAINT PT-3

WALL FINISH

WALL FINISH

PAINT PT-5

PAINT PT-6

WOODEN BASE BOARD PAINTED BB-1 

PAINT PT-1

ACADIAN MILLWORKS

33024

33024, 16050

1 X 6, SHOE MOLD 16702

ACADIAN MILLWORKSDOOR TRIM DT-1 31007

CROSSVILLE

WALL FINISH FIBER REINFORCED PANEL FRP-1 

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

DALTILE RIGID CLAY SALT RC10, MATTE BATHROOM WAINSCOT

BONE CROSS- 3228 WITH BLUE 

CROSS DOT MATTE- 3223D
KASBAH WOMENS RR

FLOOR FINISH PORCELAIN TILE T-4
BONE CROSS- 3228 WITH AMBER 

GREY DOT MATTE- 3223F
KASBAH MENS RR

DALTILE ASHEN GREY, 8 X 8 0203 MATTE  

CROSSVILLE

WILSONART QUARTZ MADEIRA BEACH Q4504

24" X 24" PORTUGAL  

24" X 24" PORTUGAL 

VEHLO WHITE 

VEHLO VERDE

FLOOR FINISH LUXURY VINYL TILE LVT-1 SHAW CONTRACT TERRAIN II COLOR  TBD

2 CM 

ARMSTRONG OPTIMA TEGULAR 3251, 24" X 24" 

NUDO 151 SMOOTH WHITE
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DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR NUMBER ROOM NAME

DOOR FRAME

NotesTYPE MARK WIDTH HEIGHT THICKNESS MATERIAL FINISH TYPE FINISH

101 SACRISTY A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

103 SACRISTY A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

104 NAVE C 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR TEMPERED GLASS

104A NAVE B 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR PANIC/TEMPERED GLASS

104B NAVE B 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR PANIC/TEMPERED GLASS

105 ELEC. / AV A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

106 CONFESSIONAL A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

107 CONFESSIONAL A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

108A HALL D 6' - 0" 8' - 0" N/A STAINED WOOD PTD CASED OPENING

108B HALL C 6' - 2 1/4" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR PANIC/TEMPERED GLASS

109 MAIN GALLERY/NARTHEX C 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED TEMPERED GLASS

110A PASTOR'S OFFICE A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

110B PASTOR'S OFFICE A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

111 RECEPTION B 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED WOOD PTD

112A ENTRY C 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR PANIC/TEMPERED GLASS

112B MAIN GALLERY/NARTHEX D 8' - 0" 8' - 0" N/A STAINED WOOD PTD CASED OPENING

113 MENS RR A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

114 WOMENS RR A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

115 SPRINKLER E 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR TEMPERED GLASS

116 HALL F 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

117 PANTRY A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

118 JAN A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

118C HALL G 12' - 8" 5' - 2" 3" STC STAINED STC MFR ROLLING COUNTER DOOR

118E HALL G 5' - 0 1/2" 4' - 0" 3" STC STAINED STC MFR ROLLING COUNTER DOOR

119A KITCHEN A 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD STAINED WOOD PTD

119B KITCHEN C 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR TEMPERED GLASS

120A HALL B 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR PANIC/TEMPERED GLASS

120B HALL B 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR PANIC/TEMPERED GLASS

120C HALL B 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR PANIC/TEMPERED GLASS

120D HALL B 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" WOOD/GLASS STAINED ALUM MFR PANIC/TEMPERED GLASS

DOOR ELEVATIONS

1/4" = 1'-0"

STOREFRONT ELEVATIONS

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

NUMBER NAME

WALL FINISH FLOOR FINISH

(ALT. NO. 3)

FLOOR FINISH

(BASE BID) BASE CEILING NOTESNORTH SOUTH EAST WEST

101 SACRISTY GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD T1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD

102 SANCTUARY GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD T1, T2 T1, T2 WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD

103 SACRISTY GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD T1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD

104 NAVE GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD T1, T2 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

105 ELEC. / AV GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

106 CONFESSIONAL GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

107 CONFESSIONAL GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

108 HALL GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

109 MAIN GALLERY/NARTHEX GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

110 PASTOR'S OFFICE GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

111 RECEPTION GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

112 ENTRY GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

113 MENS RR PT-1 PT-1 WT-1 , PT-1 PT-1 T-4 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

114 WOMENS RR PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 WT-1, PT-1 T3 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

115 SPRINKLER GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

116 STORAGE GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

117 PANTRY GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD QT-1 STAINED CONC. QT-1 ACT

118 JAN GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD QT-1 STAINED CONC. QT-1 ACT

119 KITCHEN FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 FRP-1 QT-1 STAINED CONC. QT-1 ACT

120 HALL GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD GYP BOARD;PTD LVT-1 STAINED CONC. WOOD GYP BOARD;PTD/ACT

121 MECHANICAL PLATFORM

1/4" = 1'-0"
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ROLLING COUNTER DOOR BASIS OF 

DESIGN: COOKSON PUSH OPERATED 

ROLLING COUNTER DOOR W/ 3-

SIDED SQUARE HOOD 16 GA 

INTERLOCKING SLATS W/ NYLON 

ENDLOCKS, THUMB TURN CLINDER 

LOCK AND PULL DOWN POLE OR EQ




